7736264

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Durotech Co.		10/25/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graco Minnesota Inc.	
Street Address:	88 11th Avenue NE	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55413	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77362644	EZ RENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)623-6944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612)623-6769

Email: pto@graco.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas B. Farrow

Address Line 1: PO Box 1441

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T0289US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas B. Farrow, Reg. No. 28582	
Signature:	/Douglas B. Farrow/	
Date:	12/29/2009	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0195

900150881

Total Attachments: 3

source=Durotech (Airlessco) IP Assignment#page1.tif source=Durotech (Airlessco) IP Assignment#page2.tif source=Durotech (Airlessco) IP Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Between the undersigned:

Durotech Co. 5397 Commerce Ave Moorpark CA. 93021

Hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"

And:

Graco Minnesota Inc. 88 11th Avenue N.E. Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 USA

Hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"

Who have decided and agreed upon the following:

The ASSIGNOR is the rightful owner of the following Patents and Patent Applications:

United States patent no. 5711483
United States patent no. 6259220
United States patent no. 6264115
United States patent no. 6390386
United States patent application no. 61/126,794 filed May 6,2008
United States patent application no. 61/124,739 filed April 18, 2008

The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns the above-mentioned Patents and Patent Applications to the ASSIGNEE, which accepts such, including any and all rights to sue acts of infringement committed before the date of signature of the present deed.

The ASSIGNOR is the rightful owner of the following Trademark Registrations and Applications:

EZ RENT United States application no. 77362644
A AIRLESSCO United States application no. 77336967
EZ SPRAY United States application no. 77335577
AIRLESSCO A United States reg. no. 1136604

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0197

The ASSIGNOR is the rightful owner of the following Unregistered Trademarks:

SLOW STROKER RevTip SURE STRIPE

The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns the above-mentioned Trademark Registrations and Applications and Unregistered Trademarks including all of the good will associated therewith to the ASSIGNEE, which accepts such, including any and all rights to sue acts of infringement committed before the date of signature of the present deed.

The present Assignment is made for the good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged.

Durotech Co.

Ву

Its

Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of October 2008, by

SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Graco Minnesota Inc.

By KP Gallivan

Its Vice President & Secretary

Date October 29, 2008

State of Minnesota County of Hennepin

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th

day of October 2008, by

Nancy Skaalrud Notary Public

My Commission Expires January 31, 2010



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0198

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of California		
County of Los Angles		
County of Mis 14 Mes		
On October 15 Zoo Ebefore me, Deto	(Here insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared Miroslau Lis	ilc m	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me t	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/they authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of int.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph	
•	DEBRA C. MOORE Commission # 1599184	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public - California	
Delia C. More	Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 4, 2009	
Signature of Notary Public	(Nomo Sed)	
•	*************************************	
ADDITIONAL C	PTIONAL INFORMATION	
	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as	
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a	
	document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the	
(Title or description of attached document)	verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the	
(Title or description of attached document continued)	document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.	
Number of Pages Document Date	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. 	
	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. 	
(Additional information)	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). 	
·	 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. 	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this 	
☐ Individual (s) ☐ Corporate Officer	information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.	
(Title)	Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.	

Securely attach this document to the signed document

the county clerk.

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

☐ Partner(s)

☐ Trustee(s)

Other ____

☐ Attorney-in-Fact

RECORDED: 12/29/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0199

· Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.